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Draft List of Participants

	
	Title
	First name
	Last name
	Institute name
	Mailing address
	Direct phone
	Direct fax
	e-mail

	Canada

	Director
	Helen
	Joseph
	Oceanography and Climate Branch
Fisheries and Oceans Canada
	615 Booth St
Ottawa, ON K1A 0E6
	+1 613 990 6930
	+1 613 990 6131
	Helen.Joseph@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

	Finland
	Director
	Jouni
	Pulliainen
	Finnish Meteorological Institute
Arctic Research Centre
	Tahtelantie 62
FIN-99600 Sodankyla
	+358 50 589 5821
	+358 16 619 623
	jouni.pulliainen@fmi.fi

	Finland Alternate
	No info.
	Pasi
	Rautio
	Finnish Forest Research Institute (METLA)
Rovaniemi Research Unit
	P.O.Box 16
FIN-96301 Rovaniemi
	+358 50 391 4045
	+358 10211 4401
	pasi.rautio@metla.fi

	Iceland
	Dr.
	Þorsteinn 


	Gunnarsson
	The Icelandic Centre for Research
	Borgir við Norðurslóð 

600 Akureyri
	+354 460 8519/515 5822 

+354 899 3290
	
	thorsteinng@rannis.is

	Norway


	-
	Ola
	Glesne
	Norwegian Pollution Control Authority
	P.O.Box 8100 Dep.

Strømsveien 96

N-0032 Oslo
	+47 22 57 34 86
	+47 22 67 67 06
	ola.glesne@klif.no

	Russia
	Dr.
	Igor
	Ashik
	Arctic and Antarctic Research Institute
Department of International Science Cooperation
	38, Bering str., 
St. Petersburg, 199397
	+7 812 352 19 22
	+7 812 352 26 88
	ashik@aari.ru

	Sweden
	AMAP HoD
	Tove
	Lundeberg
	Swedish Environmental Protection Agency
	SE-106 48 Stockholm
	+46 10 698 16 11
	+46 10 698 15 85
	Tove.Lundeberg@naturvardsverket.se

	USA
	SAON Chair

& 

AMAP HoD
	Thomas
	Armstrong
	US Global Change Research Program
Executive Office of the President
	1717 Pennsylvania Ave, NW Suite 250
Washington DC 20006
	+1 202 419 3460
	+1 202 223 3065
	tarmstrong@usgcrp.gov


	USA
	Program Officer & Arctic Science Advisor


	Martin
	Jeffries
	Office of Naval Research

Ocean, Atmosphere & Space Research Division


	875 North Randolph Street, Room 1058

Arlington VA 22203


	+1 703 696

7825

Cell: +1 571 212 7617


	
	martin.jeffries@navy.mil


	USA
	No info.
	Kathleen 


	Crane 


	Arctic Research, CPO

NOAA


	1100 Wayne Avenue

Silver Spring, MD 20910


	+1 301 427 2471
	+1 301 427 0033
	kathy.crane@noaa.gov


	
	Title
	First name
	Last name
	Institute name
	Mailing address
	Direct phone
	Direct fax
	e-mail

	AIA

Alternate
	No info.
	Jim
	Gamble
	Aleut International Association
	333 West 4th Ave., Suite. 301
Anchorage, AK 99501
	Voice:+1 907-33-ALEUT(3325388)
	+1 907 332 5380
	aia@alaska.net

	ICC
	No info.
	Eva
	Kruemmel
	Inuit Circumpolar Council (ICC)
	Suite 1001
75 Albert Street
Ottawa, Ontario
K1P 5E7
	+1 613 563 26 42
	+1 613 565 30 89
	EKruemmel@inuitcircumpolar.com

	Saami Council
	No info.
	Gunn-Britt
	Retter
	Saami Council
Arctic & Environmental Unit
	Bergeby
N-9840 Varangerbotn
	+47 913 59 222 (Cell)
	
	gbr@saamicouncil.net

	
	Title
	First name
	Last name
	Institute name
	Mailing address
	Direct phone
	Direct fax
	e-mail

	Arctic Portal
	General Manager


	Halldór 
	Jóhannsson


	Arctic Portal


	Skipagata 12 - 600 Akureyri, Iceland


	+354 461 2800 / Gsm + 354 899 2828
	
	halldor@arcticportal.org


	CliC 
	Director
	Jenny
	Baeseman
	Climate and Cryosphere 
	
	
	
	jbaeseman@gmail.com



	EEA
	Prof. & Executive Director
	Jacqueline


	McGlade
	European Environment Agency
	Kongens Nytorv 6

DK-1050 Copenhagen
	
	
	mcglade@eea.europa.eu
&
Nikolaj.Bock@eea.europa.eu


	IASC
	SAON Vice-Chair

&

IASC President
	David
	Hik
	University of Alberta
Biological Science
	Z 1007 Biological Sciences
Edmunton, AB
T6G 2E9
	+1 780 492 9878
	+1 780 492 0493
	dhik@ualberta.ca

	ICES
	Head of Science Programme
	Adi
	Kellerman
	International Council for the Exploration of the Sea
	H.C. Andersens Boulevard 44-46
1553 Copenhagen V.

Denmark
	+45 3338 6714
	+45 3393 4215
	adi@ices.dk

	ISAC
	Dr.
	Jean Claude
	Gascard
	International Study of Arctic Change
	
	
	
	gascard@locean-ipsl.upmc.fr

	UNESCO-IOC
	Dr. & Chief
	Douglas 
	Nakashima
	Section for Small Islands and Indigenous Knowledge, Natural Sciences Sector, UNESCO-IOC

	Intergovernmental Oceanographic Commission of UNESCO 
1, rue Miollis 
75732 Paris CEDEX 15 
France 

	
	
	D.Nakashima@unesco.org

	WMO
	No info.
	Mirosalv
	Ondras
	World Meteorological Organization
	7 bis, Avenue de la Paix,
Case Postale 2300
1211, Geneva
	+41 22 730 8409
	+41 22 730 8021
	Mondras@wmo.int

	
	Title
	First name
	Last name
	Institute name
	Mailing address
	Direct phone
	Direct fax
	e-mail

	China
	Director, Polar Information Center

	Beichen
	Zhang
	 Polar Research Institute of China 
  
	451 Jinqiao Road, Pudong Shanghai, 200136
	+86 21 58715191

	
	zhangbeichen@pric.gov.cn


	China
	
	Rubio
	Lei
	 Polar Research Institute of China 
  
	451 Jinqiao Road, Pudong Shanghai, 200136
	
	
	leiruibo@pric.gov.cn

	Germany
	Dr., Advisor, Dirctorate


	Stefan


	Hain


	Alfred Wegener Institute for Polar and Marine Research

in the Helmholtz Association
	Am Handelshafen 12

D-27570 Bremerhaven
	 +49 (0)471 4831 1152


	+49 (0)471 4831 1102


	Stefan.Hain@awi.de


	Italy
	Dr.
	Vito
	Vitale
	Institute of Atmospheric Sciences and Climate (ISAC)

National Research Council
	Via Gobetti 101, 40129 Bologna


	+39 051 639 9595
	+39 051 639 9652
	v.vitale@isac.cnr.it

	Japan
	Program Director
	Tetsuo
	Ohata
	Northern Hemisphere Cryosphere Program

Research Institute for Global Change

Japan Agency for Marine-Earth Science and Technology


	Natsushima-cho 2-15

Yokosuka

Kanagawa 237-0061
	+81 46 867 9250
	+81 46 867 9437
	ohatat@jamstec.go.jp

	Poland
	Prof. Dr.
	Waldemar 
	Walczowski
	Institute of Oceanology PAS 

 
	ul. Powstańców Warszawy 55, 

P.O. Box 148 

81-712 Sopot
	+48 587311904
	+48 585512130 


	walczows@iopan.gda.pl

	Poland
	Ambassador
	Jakub T.
	Wolski
	Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Poland
	Al. Szucha 23

Warsaw, 00-580
	
	
	jakub.wolski@msz.gov.pl

	Spain
	Technical Secretary
	Manolo
	Catalan
	Spanish Polar Committee


	
	
	
	manolo.catalan@uca.es

	
	Title
	First name
	Last name
	Institute name
	Mailing address
	Direct phone
	Direct fax
	e-mail

	AMAP
	Executive Secretary
	Lars-Otto
	Reiersen
	Arctic Monitoring and Assessment Programme
Secretariat
	P.O. Box 8100 Dep.
N-0032 Oslo
	+47 23 24 16 32
	+47 22 67 67 06
	lars-otto.reiersen@amap.no

	CAFF

Alternate
	-
	Reidar
	Hindrum
	Directorate for Nature Management
	P.O. Box 5672 Sluppen

N-7485 Trondheim
	+47 73 58 05 00
	+47 73 58 05 01
	Reidar.Hindrum@DIRNAT.NO

	
	Title
	First name
	Last name
	Institute name
	Mailing address
	Direct phone
	Direct fax
	e-mail

	AMAP
	Deputy Executive Secretary
	Jan René
	Larsen
	Arctic Monitoring and Assessment Programme
Secretariat
	P.O. Box 8100 Dep.
N-0032 Oslo
	+45 23 61 81 77
	+47 22 67 67 06
	jan@jrl.dk

	AMAP
	
	Odd
	Rogne
	Arctic Monitoring and Assessment Programme
Secretariat
	P.O. Box 8100 Dep.
N-0032 Oslo
	
	
	oddr@hotmail.com

	IASC
	Executive Secretary
	Volker
	Rachold
	IASC Secretariat
	Telegrafenberg A43
14473 Potsdam
	+49 331 288 2212
	+49 331 288 2215
	volker.rachold@iasc.info 
or: iasc@iasc.info


1

